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EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FUNDS 
ADMINISTERING AGENCIES 

If the administering agency in your area is not available, please contact any one of the 
other administering agencies to process your request. If you experience challenges in 

accessing emergency funds, please contact CVRC immediately at 505-841-9432. 

Central 
Counties: 
Bernalillo 
Sandoval 
Socorro 
Santa Fe 
Torrance 
Guadalupe 
Quay 
San 
Miguel 
Valencia 

Rape Crisis Center of Central NM 

Jodie Jaramillo 
Email: 
jjaramillo@rapecrisiscnm.org 
Kim Stark 
Email: 
kstark@rapecrisiscnm.org 
Deborah Albrycht 
Email: dalbrycht@rapecrisiscnm.org 

9741 Candelaria Rd. NE  
Albuquerque, NM. 87112 

Central Counties: 
Bernalillo 
Sandoval 
Socorro 
Santa Fe 
Torrance 
Guadalupe 
Quay 
San Miguel 
Valencia 

CVRC 

Kellie Begaye 
Email: Kellie.Begaye@cvrc.nm.gov 
Catherine Hiskey 
Email: Catherine.Hiskey@cvrc.nm.gov 

6200 Uptown Blvd, Suite 210 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

Telephone: (505) 841-9432 

Telephone: (505) 266-7712 

Eastern Counties: 
Chaves 
Lincoln 
Eddy 
DeBaca 
Curry 
Lea 
Roosevelt 

Assurance Home, Inc. 

Ron Malone 
Email: assurance@pvtnetworks.net 
Edwina Leal 
Email: edwinaleal@qwestoffice.net 

1000 E. 18th Street Roswell, NM 88201 

Eastern Counties: 
Chaves 
Lincoln  
Eddy 
DeBaca 
Curry 
Lea 
Roosevelt 

Arise Sexual Assault Services 

Sarah Long 
Email: sarah@arisenm.org 

801 West 18th St 
Clovis, NM 88101 
PO Box 5586 
Portales, NM 88130 

Telephone: 575-468-1010 

Telephone: (575) 624-1780 
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Southwestern 
Counties: 
Grant 
Sierra  
Catron  
Luna 
 Hildalgo 

El Refugio Inc. 

Rachel Sierra (ext. 11) 
Email: 
shvadirector@eridv.org 
Beth Dalton (ext. 14)  
Email: 
fiscaldirector@eridv.org 
Linda M. Tollefson       
(ext. 16)  
Email: 
shelterdirector@eridv.org 

South Central 
Counties: Dona 
Ana Sierra 
Otero 

La Pinon Sexual Assault Recovery 
Services 

Angelica Calderon 
Email: 
angelica@lapinon.org 
Cell: 575-636-0708 

Paul Garza 
Email: Paul@lapinon.org 
Cell: 575-642-8624 

800 S Robert Street  
Silver City, NM 88061 

850 N Motel Blvd, Suite B, 
Las Cruces, NM 

Telephone: (575) 538-2125 Telephone: (575) 526-3437 

Northwestern 
Counties: 
San Juan  

Navajo 
Nation 

SASNWNM 

Pam Valencia (credit card payment 
only) Email: pamv@sasnwnm.org 
Lacey Guinn 
Email: laceyg@sasnwnm.org 

622 W. Maple, Ste. F  
Farmington, NM 87401 

West Central 
Counties: 
Cibola 
McKinley 

Roberta’s Place 

Oshay Jaramillo 
Email: 
oshayj@robertas.org 
Margaret Delores 
Email: mollyd@robertas.org 

P. O. Box 7304 
Grants, NM 87020 

Telephone: (505) 325-2805 

after hours ask to speak with Eleana 

Telephone: (505) 287-7200 

North Central and 
Eastern Counties: 
Taos 
Colfax 
Union 
Mora 
Los Alamos 
Harding  
Rio Arriba 

Community Against Violence 
(CAV) 

Melissa Offenhartz 
Email: melissaO@taoscav.org 
Celeste Trujillo 
Email: celesteT@taoscav.org 

945 Salazar Road 
Taos, NM 87571 

Telephone: (575) 758-8082 


